Evaluates: MAX20472MAX20472 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20472 evaluation kit demonstrates the perfor-
mance of the MAX20472, which is part of the MAX20472–
MAX20473 series of high-efficiency, low-voltage DC-DC
converters. The converter ICs boost a 3.0V to 4.0V input
supply to between 3.8V and 5.25V at up to 1A. The boost
converters achieve ±1.5% output error over load, line, and

routing has been implemented on this EV kit.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20472EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20472MAX20472 Evaluation Kit
MAX20472 EV Kit Bill of Materials
REF DESIGNATOR QTY DESCRIPTION MFG PART #
C1 1 4.7 µF ceramic cap, 0805 size, 10V, X7R TDK CGA4J3X7R1A475K125AB
C2 1 22µF ceramic cap, 1210 size, 10V, X7R Murata GRM32ER71A476ME15L
C3 1 1µF ceramic cap, 0402 size, 10V, X7S Murata GCM155C71A105KE38D
C4 1 220µF electrolytic capacitor, 6.3mm dia, 6.3V Panasonic EEE-FP0J221AP
C5, C6 2 0.1µF ceramic cap, 0402 size, 16V, X7R TDK CGA2B1X7R1C104K050BC
EN, INJ,  OUT, RESET,
SSEN, SYNC 6 Test point, 0.63"
EN, SSEN, SYNC 3 Pin header, 3 position, 0.100" pitch (comes in
40-pin strips, cut to fit)
GND (x4),OUT, VSUP 6 Test loop, wire, 18AWG solid
L1 1 1.0µH inductor TDK TFM-series TDK TFM252012ALMA1R0
R1 1 47kohm, 5%, 0603 size Any
R2, R3, R4 3 10kohm, 5%, 0603 size Any
R5 1 10ohm, 1%, 0201 size Panasonic ERJ-1GEF10R0C
U1 1 MAX20472 Maxim MAX20472ATCA/V+
— 1 PCB: MAX20471/72/73 EV KIT Maxim MAX20472EVKIT#
— 3 Shunt, 2-poisition, 0.100" pitch
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20472MAX20472 Evaluation Kit
MAX20472 EV Kit Schematic